

The Corporation of The Town of Cobourg COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING AGENDA

Tuesday, December 1, 2020 1:00 P.M. Electronic Participation

Please note that Council will be in strict adherence to all public health guidelines in order to ensure safety during the COVID-19 pandemic when physically attending the Special Committee of the Whole meeting.

Pages

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- 3. DISCLOSURE OF PECUNIARY (FINANCIAL) INTEREST
- 4. PRESENTATIONS
- 5. DELEGATIONS
- 6. PARKS AND RECREATION SERVICES
 - 6.1. Town of Cobourg Municipal Council Waterfront Condition Assessment on the Cobourg Pier Site Visit.

Municipal Council will attend the Cobourg Waterfront Pier Areas to be led through a Site Visit by Municipal Staff to provide context to the current status of the Cobourg Pier - Habrour Walls and Break Water Areas.

Action Recommended:

THAT the site visit and information provided by Municipal Staff be received for information purposes and

FURTHER THAT the information be considered by Council and brought forward as additional information to the December 3, 2020 Special Council Meeting on the Waterfront Condition Assessment on the Cobourg Pier for Council deliberation.

- 7. COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE OPEN FORUM
- 8. ADJOURNMENT

2



Special Meetings of Council Called for the Waterfront Condition Assessment on the Cobourg Pier

(Issued November 24, 2020 at 4:10 p.m. EST) - The Town of Cobourg would like to advise residents that Municipal Council has announced that two (2) Special Council Meetings will be held to discuss the Waterfront Condition Assessment for the Cobourg Pier.

Special Committee of the Whole Meeting – Site Visit at the Cobourg Pier (Harbour Walls/Breakwater Walls)

Date: Tuesday, December 1, 2020 Time: 1 p.m.

Members of Council will attend the Cobourg Pier located at the south-end of Division Street for a Special Committee of the Whole Meeting.

Please note that Council will be in strict adherence to all public health guidelines in order to ensure safety during the COVID-19 pandemic when physically attending the Special Committee of the Whole meeting.

2. Special Meeting of Council

Date: Thursday, December 3, 2020 Time: 5 p.m.

Members of Council will participate via Zoom videoconference at www.cobourg.ca/escribe.

The agenda for both meetings will be published on the Town of Cobourg's eSCRIBE page: www.cobourg.ca/escribe

Residents are encouraged to contact any member of Council directly with other matters or questions and can also watch the Special Council Meetings LIVE through eSCRIBE, the Town of Cobourg's new Meeting Management software by visiting www.cobourg.ca/escribe.

Questions

Residents are encouraged to speak to the Municipal Clerk by emailing clerk@cobourg.ca.

-30-

Brent Larmer

Town of Cobourg

Media Contacts

Ashley Purdy, CMP Manager, Communications Town of Cobourg p: 905-372-4301 x 4105

p: 905-372-4301 x 4401 e: apurdy@cobourg.ca e: blarmer@cobourg.ca

About The Town of Cobourg

The Town of Cobourg is a lakeside community (population 19,440) located on the north shore of Lake Ontario halfway

55 King Street West Cobourg, Ont., K9A 2M2 communications@cobourg.ca 905-372-4301

Town of Cobourg





Municipal Clerk and Manager, Legislative Services



PUBLIC NOTICE

For Immediate Release

between Toronto and Kingston and has been recognized multiple times by MoneySense Magazine as "One of Canada's Best Places to Live" in populations under 25,000.

Founded in 1798, Cobourg is rich in heritage offering a vibrant downtown, sophisticated small town atmosphere and renowned waterfront that serves as a popular getaway destination. As the largest town in Northumberland County, Cobourg is personified by historic Victoria Hall, hosts a 27.4 million community centre, an educated and skilled labour force, flourishing commercial sector and supportive municipal government. Cobourg has received the Federation of Canadian Municipalities Sustainable Communities Award, accolades from the Accessibility for Ontarians with Disabilities Act Alliance, and multiple heritage, environmental, and event awards.



Town of Cobourg